Contact: Tim Pratt, 443-695-6772

25 S. Charles Street, Suite 1310 • Baltimore, Maryland 21201 • 667-219-4800

Maryland State Library Board to Meet

For Immediate Release December 9, 2024

BALTIMORE – The Maryland State Library Board will meet from 10:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. on Wednesday, December 11, 2024.

The agenda can be found at https://msla.maryland.gov/Pages/State-Library-Board.aspx

The meeting will be held virtually and can be joined via **Zoom**, Meeting ID: 936 2863 7966, Passcode: 311011

About the Maryland State Library Agency

The Maryland State Library Agency (MSLA) is an independent agency providing strategic leadership and guidance to Maryland's public libraries. MSLA promotes the planning and implementation of library programs, supports staff and career development through education and training, and facilitates resource sharing among libraries. MSLA oversees the Maryland State Library for the Blind and Print Disabled, Maryland's Public Libraries, the State Library Network, the Public Library Capital Grants Program, and the Maryland Deaf Culture Digital Library.

###